Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: M0005-68001	
Certificate of Fac	simile Transmission	
I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondenc Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR 1.6(d) on April	e is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and 13, 2011.	
Kristofer E. Elbing	Autor & Alling	
Printed Name	Signatur	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached document.		
1. Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:	
John Wilkinson Tim Jackson	Malvern Instruments, Ltd. Engima Bussiness Park Grovewood Road Malvern, Worcestershire, UK WR14 1XZ	
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO	
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:		
Execution Date: March 28, 2011, March 31, 2011		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
A. Patent Application Numbers: 12/997,508	B. Patent Numbers:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristofer E. Elbing 187 Pelham Island Road Wayland, MA 01778	 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Fee enclosed [X] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0750. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 50-0750. 	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Kristofer E. Elbing Name of person signing

2011 2. Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Wilkinson, and Tim Jackson, the undersigned, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Malvern Instruments, Ltd., a UK corporation having a place of business at Enigma Business Park, Grovewood Road, Malvern, Worcestershire, UK, WR14 1XZ, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent V, the specification of which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2010, under serial number 12/997,508, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0982

1

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by us.

Executed at MALUGRY hosternets Malvern, UK, this	3rd,	day of
MARCN, 2011, 2010, by:		
geni		
John Wilkinson		
Witnessed by:	ana	
Executed at 28, John Lee Roal, Malverr, UK, this 28th		_ day of
March 2011 by:		
- Tom 4n		
Tim Jackson		
Witnessed by: <u>B</u> Stroug		

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

The Assignce hereby accepts this assignment.

Executed at Malven	, United Kingdom, this day of
MARO1 2010, by:	
2011	
DEDtechanoon	LP MANAGER
Name:	Title:
Witnessed by: <u>11. Bor</u>	Mc.

RECORDED: 04/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0983